
Instruction to Candidates 

BPS Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, KhanpurKalan, Sonipat 

a. Application form 

1. This List is a provisional list subject to the verification of original documents (0ffMine 
mode) and other credentials. 

2. The candidates shall visit the department personally from 19 July to 21 July2023 for the 
physical verification of the following documents: 

3. The following documents are required for the admission 

Department of Commerce 

B.Com. (Hons.) as on 19/07/2023 

b. 03 sets of Certificate and Mark sheet of 10 ,12" DMC, four passport size 
photographs, Migration certificate, photocopy of Aadhar card, Category certificate (if 
any), Domicile, Family ld, Character certificate, Caste certificate, EWS certificate (if 
any), Gap year (If any), Latest Income certificate (for EWS and SC / Deprived SC 
candidates). 

c. Original Migration and Character Certificate 

Category 

First Merit List of 

Total Numbers of Seat- 60 

4. The duration for fee submission (only online mode) for the first Merit List is from 19h July, 
2023 to 21" July, 2023 ( up to 03.00 p.m). Procedure for paying fees online is given on the 
website of the university. 

Session 2023-2024 

5. Admitted students are also requested to fill an anti-ragging form on web portal 
www.amanmovement.org and http://antiragging.in and must bring the print out of the same 
as and when required. 

All India Open category 
Haryana Open Gen Category 
SC 

BC-A Category 

6. The admission is provisional and the student will be held liable if any discrepancy is found 
in the documents related to the admission at any stage. 

BC-B Category 
PH 

Total 

ham 

Dr. Ishani Patharia 
Admission Co-Convener 

Available seats for 1 merit list 
09 (AIO -8, EWS- 1) 

1 

25 (GEN- 21, EWS- 3, KK-1) 
10 (SC-5, DSC-5) 

08(07 BC-A), (1 BC-A (BK ) 
06(5 BC-B), (1 BC-B (KK) ) 
02 

60 

ems 1?/23 

Dr. Beema Malik 
Admission Convener 

Dr. Bhavna Sharma 
Chairperson, DOC 



All lndia Open Category 09 Seats (AIO- 8,EWS-1) 
Sr. 
No 
1 

2 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

10 

App. 

12 

No 

VACANT- NIL 

13 

4778 

14 

371 

3948 

2406 

S78 

2663 

718 

1428 

163 

Sr.No App. No Student's Name 
1074 

4752 

3755 

971 

5850 

1519 

4151 

2536 

Haryana Open General Category 25 seats (GEN- 21, EWS- 3, KK-1) 

634 

2625 

2660 

5258 

Student's Name 

2836 

Akansha 

5684 

Mamta 

Himani Chaudhary 

Vanshika Tomar 

Preeti 

Sanjana 

Priya 

Himani 

Annu (EWS) 

Garima 

Arpita 

Himanshi 

Ritika 

Monika 

Tamana 

Preeti 

Anjali Devi 

Ankita 

Himanshi 

Sonia 

Khushi 

Annu 

Tanusha 

Father's Name 

Dr. Ishani Patharia 
Admission Co-Convener 

Krishan 

Rajender 

Surendera Kumar 

Satendra Tomar 

Parveen 

Surender 

Karmbir 

Sanjay 

Ajit Singh 

Father's Name 

Sandeep Kumar 

Jai Prakash 

Ashok Kumar 

Ashok Kumar 

Rattan Singh 

Ramsharan 

Rajesh 

Ashok Kumar 

Sanjay 

Rajbir 

Satish Kumar 

Gajender 

Bijender 

Ajmer Singh 

Pinki 

Babli 

Anju Devi 

Manju Devi 

Neelam 

Santosh 

Sunita Devi 

Poonam Devi 

Babli 

Mother's Name Category 

Sushma 

Sumitra Devi 

Jalwati 

Meena 

Ritu Rani 

Mother's Name 

Dr. Seenma Malik 
Admission Convener 

Seema 

Geeta 

Rekha Chaudhary 

Seema Tomar 

Kamlesh 

Saroj 

Usha 

Saroj 

Sudesh 

General 

General 

General 

General 

Backward Classes of 
Haryana (A) 

Backward Classes of 

Haryana (A) 

General 

General 

General 

General 

Deprived SC 

General 

General 

General 

Dr. Bhavna Sharnma 
Chairperson, DOC 

96.80 

95.40 

94.60 

94.00 

93.40 

92.80 

92.60 

92.60 

91.80 

% 

92.20 

92.20 

91.60 

90.40 

89.40 

89.20 

89.00 

88.80 

88.60 

88.40 

88.00 

8S.00 

S7.20 

87.00 



1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Sr.No App. No Student's Name Father's Name 

7 

15 

16 

17 

8 

19 

o 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4847 

6189 

VACANT- NIL 

285 

1925 

546 

1173 

4307 

541 

859 

4078 

1746 

206 

106 

1750 

968 

4086 

2380 

1503 

2257 

1551 

5720 

VACANT- 02 

SC Category (10 seats) 

Ritika 

Aarti 

Bhawna 

Rashi 

Chanchal 

Priya 

Sr.No App. No Student's Name Father's Name 

Anshul 

Neelam (HOGC 
IKK) 

Tavnish (EWS) 

Jatin (EWS) 

Reetika (EWS) 

Shailja 

Sheetal 

Sapna 

Saloni 

Kirti 

Annu Devi 

BC-A Category (8 seats) 

Anshul 

Payal 

Manisha 

Surender 

Harshita 

Deshraj 

Ishani Patharia 
Admission Co-Convener 

Sukhbir 

Seth Pal 

Radhe Shyam 

Pardeep 

Manjit 

Ramkuwar 

Prem Parshad 

Bijender 

Ramphal 

Ajit Singh 

Satyawan 

Mahender 

Madan 

Jai Bhagwan 

Satish 

Rakesh 

Dharamvir 

Pawan 

Sonia 

Usha 

Mother's Name Category 

Geeta 

Saroj 

Poonam 

Nirmala 

Kamlesh 

Savita 

Rekha 

Babita 

Amita 

Parmila 

Sunita 

Sunil 

Sunita 

Seema Singh 

Seema 

Ganesh Kumar Banti Devi 

Mukesh 

Kanta Davi 

Santosh 

Dr. Seema Malik 
Admission Convener 

General 

Backward Classes of 
Haryana (A) 

Mother's Name Category 

General 

Backward Classes of 
Haryana (B) 

General 

General 

General 

General 

Sr.No App. No Student's Name Father's Name Mother's Name Category 

Scheduled Castes 

General 

General 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

Scheduled Castes 

% 

79.20 

73.60 

72.20 

70.60 

69.80 

61.40 

59.00 

55.60 

Dr. Bhavna Sharma 
Chairperson, DOC 

85.60 

83.80 

83.20 

83.20 

82.40 

82.20 

82.00 

81.20 

76.40 

73.60 

64.00 

% 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 81.80 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 79.80 

3 



Sr.No 

7 

8 

Sr.N 
0 

2 

3 

App. No Student's Name Father's Name 

4 

2709 

VACANT- NIL 

5 

2136 

6 

2372 

4044 

S135 

3652 

*No BhainswalKalan applicant 

BC-B Category (06 seats) 

App. 
No 
1891 

26 

547 

1411 

356 

3220 

Priya 

VACANT - NIL 

Tannu Devi 

PH (02 seats) 

VACANT � 02 

Jiya 

Anjali 

Sakshi 

Lalita 

Student's Name 

Mamta 

Raveena 

Ritika (BC -B) 
KK 
Himanshi 
Chhoker 

Isha 

Nicki 

Dr. Ishani Patharia 
Admission Co-Convener 

Partap 

Satish Kumar 

Rakesh Kumar 

Virender 

Shishan 

Bijender 

Father's Name 

Jaibhagwan 

Mahabir 

Ramrup 

Vikram Chhoker 
Singh 
Naresh 

Lalchand 

Mother's Name Category 

Babita 

Sudesh 

Saroj 

Pushpa 

Anita 

Seema 

Mother's 
Name 
Sudesh 

Dayawati 

Renu 

Soniya 
Chhoker 
Nirmala Devi 

Poonarm 

Dr. Stema Malik 
Admission Convener 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 75.20 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 74.60 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A)73.80 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 73.80 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 72.60 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) 

Category 

Backward Classes of Haryana 
(B) 
Backward Classes of Haryana 
(B) 
Backward Classes of Haryana 
(B) 

4 

Backward Classes of Haryana 
(B) 
Backward Classes of Haryana 
(B) 
Backward Classes of Haryana 
(B) 

Dr. Bhavna Sharma 

Chairperson, DOC 

71.80 

% 

79.40 

72.80 

72.60 

72.00 

69.00 

59.60 
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