# BPS Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, KhanpurKalan, Sonipat

## **Department of Commerce**

## First Merit List of B.Com. (Hons.) as on 19/07/2023 Session 2023-2024

#### **Instruction to Candidates**

- 1. This List is a provisional list subject to the verification of original documents (Offline mode) and other credentials.
- 2. The candidates shall visit the department personally from 19<sup>th</sup> July to 21<sup>st</sup> July2023 for the physical verification of the following documents:-
- 3. The following documents are required for the admission
  - a. Application form
  - b. 03 sets of Certificate and Mark sheet of 10<sup>th</sup> ,12<sup>th</sup> DMC, four passport size photographs, Migration certificate, photocopy of Aadhar card, Category certificate (if any), Domicile, Family Id, Character certificate, Caste certificate, EWS certificate (if any), Gap year (If any), Latest Income certificate (for EWS and SC / Deprived SC candidates).
  - c. Original Migration and Character Certificate
- 4. The duration for fee submission (only online mode) for the first Merit List is from 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 to 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023 (up to 03.00 p.m). Procedure for paying fees online is given on the website of the university.
- 5. Admitted students are also requested to fill an anti-ragging form on web portal www.amanmovement.org and <a href="http://antiragging.in">http://antiragging.in</a> and must bring the print out of the same as and when required.
- 6. The admission is provisional and the student will be held liable if any discrepancy is found in the documents related to the admission at any stage.

#### **Total Numbers of Seat- 60**

Category	Available seats for 1st merit list
All India Open category	09 (AIO -8, EWS- 1)
Haryana Open Gen Category	25 (GEN- 21, EWS- 3, KK-1)
SC	10 (SC-5, DSC-5)
BC-A Category	08(07 BC-A), (1 BC-A ( BK ))
BC-B Category	06 ( 5 BC-B), (1 BC-B (KK))
PH	02
Total	60

Dr. Ishani Patharia Admission Co-Convener Dr. Geema Malik Admission Convener

All India Open Category 09 Seats (AIO- 8,EWS-1)

Sr. No	App. No	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	%
1	4778	Akansha	Krishan	Seema	96.80
2	371	Mamta	Rajender	Geeta	95.40
3	3948	Himani Chaudhary	Surendera Kumar	Rekha Chaudhary	94.60
4	2406	Vanshika Tomar	Satendra Tomar	Seema Tomar	94.00
5	578	Preeti	Parveen	Kamlesh	93.40
6	2663	Sanjana	Surender	Saroj	92.80
7	718	Priya	Karmbir	Usha	92.60
8	1428	Himani	Sanjay	Saroj	92.60
9	163	Annu (EWS)	Ajit Singh	Sudesh	91.80

### VACANT- NIL

# Haryana Open General Category 25 seats (GEN- 21, EWS- 3, KK-1)

Sr.No	App. No	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Category	%
1	1074	Garima	Sandeep Kumar	Pinki	General	92.20
2	4752	Arpita	Jai Prakash	Babli	General	92.20
3	3755	Himanshi	Ashok Kumar	Anju Devi	General	91.60
4	971	Ritika	Ashok Kumar	Manju Devi	General	90.40
5	5850	Monika	Rattan Singh	Neelam	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	89.40
6	1519	Tamana	Ramsharan	Santosh	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	89.20
7	4151	Preeti	Rajesh	Sunita Devi	General	89.00
8	2536	Anjali Devi	Ashok Kumar	Poonam Devi	General	88.80
9	634	Ankita	Sanjay	Babli	General	88.60
10	2625	Himanshi	Rajbir	Sushma	General	88.40
11	2660	Sonia	Satish Kumar	Sumitra Devi	Deprived SC	88.00
12	5258	Khushi	Gajender	Jalwati	General	88.00
13	2836	Annu	Bijender	Meena	General	87.20
14	5684	Tanusha	Ajmer Singh	Ritu Rani	General	87.00

Dr. Ishani Patharia Admission Co-Convener Dr. Seema Malik Admission Convener

Sr.No	App. No	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Category	0/0
15	4847	Ritika	Surender	Poonam	General	85.60
16	6189	Aarti	Deshraj	Nirmala	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	83.80
17	285	Bhawna	Sukhbir	Kamlesh	General	83.20
18	1925	Rashi	Seth Pal	Savita	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	83.20
19	546	Chanchal	Radhe Shyam	Rekha	General	82.40
20	1173	Priya	Pardeep	Parmila	General	82.20
21	4307	Anshul	Manjit	Sunil	General	82.00
22	541	Neelam (HOGC 1KK)	Ramkuwar	Babita	General	81.20
23	859	Tavnish (EWS)	Prem Parshad	Amita	Scheduled Castes	76.40
24	4078	Jatin (EWS)	Bijender	Sunita	General	73.60
25	1746	Reetika (EWS)	Ramphal	Sunita	General	64.00

### VACANT- NIL

# SC Category (10 seats)

Sr.No	App. No	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Category	%
1	206	Shailja	Ajit Singh	Seema Singh	Scheduled Castes	79.20
2	1750	Sheetal	Satyawan	Sonia	Scheduled Castes	73.60
3	968	Sapna	Mahender	Kanta Davi	Scheduled Castes	72.20
4	4086	Saloni	Madan	Seema	Scheduled Castes	70.60
5	2380	Kirti	Jai Bhagwan	Geeta	Scheduled Castes	69.80
5	1503	Annu Devi	Ganesh Kumar	Banti Devi	Scheduled Castes	61.40
7	2257	Anshul	Satish	Usha	Scheduled Castes	59.00
3	5720	Payal	Rakesh	Saroj	Scheduled Castes	55.60

# VACANT- 02

# BC-A Category (8 seats)

Sr.No	App. No	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Category	%
1	106	Manisha	Dharamvir	Mukesh	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	81.80
2	1551	Harshita	Pawan	Santosh	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	79.80

Dr. Ishani Patharia Admission Co-Convener Dr. Seema Malik Admission Convener

Sr.No	App. No	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Category	0/0
3	2709	Priya	Partap	Babita	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	75.20
4	2136	Tannu Devi	Satish Kumar	Sudesh	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	74.60
5	2372	Jiya	Rakesh Kumar	Saroj	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	73.80
6	4044	Anjali	Virender	Pushpa	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	73.80
7	5135	Sakshi	Shishan	Anita	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	72.60
8	3652	Lalita	Bijender	Seema	Backward Classes of Haryana (A)	71.80
O	3032	Lanta	2.5			

<sup>\*</sup>No BhainswalKalan applicant

### VACANT- NIL

# BC-B Category (06 seats)

Sr.N	App.	Student's Name	Father's Name	Mother's Name	Category	%
1	1891	Mamta	Jaibhagwan	Sudesh	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	79.40
2	26	Raveena	Mahabir	Dayawati	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	72.80
3	547	Ritika (BC -B) KK	Ramrup	Renu	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	72.60
4	1411	Himanshi Chhoker	Vikram Chhoker Singh	Soniya Chhoker	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	72.00
5	356	Isha	Naresh	Nirmala Devi	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	69.00
6	3220	Nicki	Lalchand	Poonam	Backward Classes of Haryana (B)	59.60

VACANT - NIL

PH (02 seats)

VACANT - 02

Dr. Ishani Patharia Admission Co-Convener Dr. Seema Malik Admission Convener